

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/ 326

/DU/M-54 (2015-2016)

dated 23/11/15

NOTICE RE-INVITING QUOTATIONS

Scaled percentage rate quotation are hereby re-invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair work internal finishing, seepage in w/c and other misc. work, 23/5 Cavalry Line, University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on...

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Renewal of old putty of glass panes (length)	50	mtr	23.15	1158.00
2	Providing and fixing to existing door frames. 25 mm thick PVC flush door shutters made out of a one piece Multi chamber extruded PVC section of the size of 762 mm X 25 mm or less as per requirement with an average wall thickness of 1 mm (± 0.3 mm). PVC foam end cap of size 23x10 mm are provided on both vertical edges to ensure the overall thickness of 25 mm. M.S. tube having dimensions 19 mm x 19 mm and 1.0 mm (± 0.1 mm) is inserted along the hinge side of the door. Core of the door shutter should be filled with High Density Polyurethane foam. The Top & Bottom edges of the shutter are covered with an end-cap of the size 25 mm X 11 mm. Door shutter shall be reinforced with special polymeric reinforcements as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-charge to take up necessary hardware and fixtures. Stickers indicating the locations of hardware will be pasted at appropriate places	2.5	sqm	2718.60	6797.00
3	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1	each	865.05	865.00
4	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete : White solid plastic seat with lid	1	each	411.00	411.00
5	Mirror polishing on marble work/Granite work/stone work where ever required to give high gloss finish complete.	80	sqm	212.85	17028.00
6	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on old work	350	sqm	50.65	17728.00
7	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	125	sqm	48.50	6063.00
8	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	100	kg	90.10	9010.00
9	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)	150	sqm	90.00	13500.00
10	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	10	sqm	836.65	8367.00
11	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	5	each	507.70	2539.00
12	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	3	each	610.65	1832.00
13	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead : With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	10	sqm	247.80	2478.00
14	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	3	each	60.10	180.00
15	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite of any colour and shade Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	1	sqm	3866.00	3866.00

se

16	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	80	sqm	20.05	1604.00
17	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm dia nominal bore	8	mtr	215.10	1721.00
18	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	165.25	331.00
19	Neat cement punning	65	sqm	41.40	2691.00
20	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement mortar 1:4 (Cement : 4 coarse sand)	2.5	cum	8238.25	20596.00
21	Taking out, repair by welding, hinges wherever required and refixing by welding making functional complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge (Payment will be made for single leaf shutter for the process mentioned)	20	each	150.00	3000.00
22	Searching of leakage water in toilet block i/c dismantling i/c necessary repair work like floor tiles, C.I. fittings, white cement etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	1	each	3781.00	3781.00
23	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness 1 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	245	sqm	57.00	13965.00
24	P/F fibre sheet (4 mm thick) roofing wall putty copated J or L hooks nots and bolts etc complete.	18	sqm	1413.00	25434.00
25	P/F CP brass single hole basin mixer tap of approved quality (GEM, Parko or Jaquar Make)	2	each	4290.00	8580.00
26	Repair ceiling plaster RCC surface i/c removing the loose concrete and applying water proofing treatment with Dr. Fixit compound the rough surface the ceiling plaster bottom layer 1:3 (Cement: 3 C. sand) and top layer 1:3 (Cement: 3 fine sand) total thickness at the plaster 15 to 25 mm	5	sqm	416.00	2080.00
27	Disposal of building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in Charge i/c carriage upto 12km	1	cum	307.70	308.00
28	Providing and fixing CP brass shower of approved quality, 15 mm nominal bore complete.	1	each	769.00	769.00
29	P/F cupboard shutters made of 19 mm thick commercial block board duro/ century make or equivalent) mounted with 1 mm sunmica (mareno/sundec / century make) or equivalent on exterior face and painted inside with primer complete framed of shutter to be 3" 1 1/2 "second class teak wood with intermediate member as per requirement wooden frame to be polished with French spirit polish on out side & painted inside with all fittings e.g. catches, brass handles/ knobs etc as required.	5	sqm	4308.00	21540.00
				Total	198222.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 20 days.
- 1.5 % water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Contractor shall enclose copies of labour license registration with EPFO, ESIC and BOCW Welfare board other their quotation will not be accepted.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.
- Quotation download from the web site should be authenticated by Executive Engineer

Sd
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.198222/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh. Ashok Kr. Tripathi , J.E. (C)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Kesh
18/11/15
Executive Engineer

se